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2023 – 2024   SAVE THE DATE 
Western North Carolina Lay Organization   

DATE ACTIVITY VENUE 
✓ Saturday, April 22, 2023 WNCCLO Annual Monthly Meeting Virtual:  10:00AM 

Ticketed event $5.00 
Tuesday, May 9, 2023 WNCCLO Budget and Finance Virtual 

7:00PM 
Sunday, May 14, 2023 Mother’s Day  
Thursday, June 8, 2023 through 
Saturday, June 10, 2023 

131st Session  
The Western North Carolina Annual 

Conference 
Mask are required 

Sheraton Imperial Hotel 
4700 Emperor Blvd. 
Durham, NC 27703 

Thursday, June 8, 2023 WMS Annual Convention 
 

8:00AM – 2:00PM 

 Roll Call 
General Conference Electoral Roll Call 

WNCC Clergy and Lay Electoral College  

TBD 

 Opening Annual Worship Service 7;00PM  
Friday, June 9, 2023 Annual Lay Witness Night 

Speaker:  Brother Matthew Douglas 
President, SEDLO 

7:00PM 
Offering:    

Mask are required 
✓ Saturday, June 10, 2023 Closing and Commissioning Service 11:30AM 

Monday, June 26, 2023 through 
Friday, June 30, 2023 

38th CLO Biennial Lay Convention 
 

Chicago, Illinois  

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 through 
Friday, July 21, 2023 

2ndAME Planning Meeting and 
Summer Summit  

Leadership Training and  
Clergy Retreat 

TBD 

✓ Saturday, August 12, 2023 WNCCLO Monthly Meeting 10:00AM 
TBD 

Ticketed event $5.00 
✓ Saturday, September 9, 2023 WNCCLO Annual Prayer Breakfast TBD 

Ticketed event  
Sunday, October 8, 2023 AMEC Connectional  

Lay Witness Sunday 
 

Saturday, October 14, 2023 WNCCLO Monthly Meeting 10:00AM 
TBD 

Ticketed event $5.00 
Tuesday, November 7, 2023 Election Day  
Saturday, November 11, 2023  WNCCLO (Clergy) Lay Institute TBD 

Ticketed event  
November, 20 – 26, 2023 We Care Tour 2023 

2nd Episcopal District Mission Trip  
to Dominican Republic 

TBD  

Thursday, November 23, 2023 Thanksgiving Day  
Ayc: 04212023 


